
Criticality Implementation and Education Committee
Last Name First Name Position Constituency Employer Address City State Zip Telephone

Luebkemann Geoff Member Industry - Food Service
Florida Restaurant and Lodging 
Assoc. 230 S. Adams Street Tallahassee FL 32301 (850) 879-2581

Tryba Casimir M. Member
Industry - Retail Food 
Stores Big Y Foods, Inc.

2145 Roosevelt Avenue, 
P.O. Box 7840 Springfield MA 01102-7840 (413) 504-4450

Uhler Paul Member Regulatory - Federal USDA/FSIS 1400 Independence Ave Washington DC 20250-3700 (202) 205-0438

Wagner Jim Member Other-Laboratory Services The Steritech Group, Inc. 7621 Little Avenue Charlotte NC 28227 (508) 207-5769
Watts Debbie Member Regulatory - Local Tulsa Health Department 4616 E. 15th Street Tulsa OK 74112 (918) 595-4305
Thayer Dennis Member Industry - Food Service Luby's Restaurants, Inc. P.O. Box 120370 San Antonio TX 78212 (713) 329-6964

Martin Eric D. Member Industry - Food Service Margaritaville 6800 Lakewood Plaza Drive Orlando FL 32819 (407) 224-3216

Marlow Deborah Chair Regulatory - State
Texas Department of State Health 
Services

PO Box 149347, Mail 
Code1987 Austin TX 78714-9347 (512) 834-6753

Wise Kendra Member Regulatory - Local Tulsa Health Department 4615 East 15th Tulsa OK 74112 (918) 595-4322

Steinbach Pamela Member Regulatory - State Minnesota Department of Health
1645 Energy Park Drive, 
Suite 300 St. Paul MN 55108 (651) 632-5147

Schnipke Jill Member Industry - Food Service Quiznos Subs
1475 Lawrence Street, 
Suite 400 Denver CO 80202 (303) 573-2483

Owens Jacqueline Member Regulatory - State Wisconsin Deptartment of Agriculture P.O. Box 8911 Madison WI 53708 (608) 224-4734

Neves Priscilla J. Member Regulatory - State
MA Dept of Public Health/Food 
Protection 305 South Street Jamaica Plain MA 2130 (617) 983-6773

Morris Sheri L. Member Regulatory - State
Pennsylvania Dept. of 
Agriculture/Div. of Food Safety 2301 North Cameron Street Harrisburg PA 17110-9408 (717) 787-4315

Moris Steven Member Regulatory - State Kansas Department of Agriculture 109 SW 9th Street Topeka KS 66612-1215 (785) 296-3511

Ferrazo Jere Member Regulatory - Local Douglas County Health Department 1819 Farnham Street Omaha NE 68183 (402) 444-7480

Lawrence Michael David Member Regulatory - Local Fairfax County Health Department
10777 Main Street, Suite 
111 Fairfax VA 22030 (703) 246-8435

Read David J. Member Regulatory - State Minnesota Department of Agriculture 625 Robert Street North St. Paul MN 55155-2538 (651) 201-6596

Cooper Ivory Member Regulatory - State
District of Columbia Department of 
Health 51 N Street, NE - 6th Floor Washington DC 20002 (202) 535-2454

Gordon Christopher Member Industry - Food Service National Restaurant Association 1200 17th St NW Washington DC 20036 (202) 331-5985

Kohls Angela Member Regulatory - State Kansas Department of Agriculture 109 SW 9th Street Topeka KS 66612 (785) 368-7302

Johnson Adam Member
Industry - Retail Food 
Stores Supervalu PO Box 20 Boise ID 83726 (208) 395-3265
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Hargrave Cheryn Member
Industry - Retail Food 
Stores United Supermarkets 7830 Orlando Ave Lubbock TX 79423 (806) 791-0220

Grzywinski Kristie Member Industry - Food Service
National Restaurant Association 
Solutions

175 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite
1500

 
Chicago IL 60404 (312) 715-6784

Andrews Christine Member Other - Food Service NSF International 11705 Apple Blossom Court Fredericksburg VA 22407 (540) 736-8321

Kohl Larry Member
Industry - Retail Food 
Stores Food Marketing Institute

2345 Crystal Drive, Suite 
800 Arlington VA 22202-4801 (202) 220-0659

Brown Patrick J. Member
Industry - Retail Food 
Stores

The Great Atlantic & Pacific Tea 
Company 2 Paragon Drive Montvale NJ 7645 (201) 571-8039

Armatis David Member Industry - Food Service Guckenheimer #3 Lagoon Drive, Suite 325 Redwood Shores CA 94065 (650) 274-8573

Barney Rick Chair
Industry - Retail Food 
Stores Sweetbay Supermarket 3801 Sugar Palm Drive Tampa FL 33619 (813) 620-1139

Bombet Carolyn Member Regulatory - State
Louisiana Department of Health and 
Hospitals 628 N. 4th Street Box 10 Baton Rouge LA 70802 (225) 342-7779

Brown Vakesha Member Regulatory - State FL Department of Health
4052 Bald Cypress Way, 
Bin A-08 Tallahassee FL 32399 (850) 245-4277

Keller Cecilia Member Regulatory - Local District of Columbia Dept. of Health
825 North Capitol Street 
NE, 8th Floor Washington DC 20002 (202) 535-2188

Nicholson Gina Member
Industry - Retail Food 
Stores The Kroger Company 4111 Executive Parkway Columbus OH 43081 (614) 898-3413

Winkler Keith Member Regulatory-Local
Kings County Environmental Health 
Services 330 Campus Drive Hanford CA 93230 (559) 584-1411

Taylor Todd Member Industry Ecolab/Kay Chemical 8300 Capital Drive Greensboro NC 27409-9790 (336) 931-2606

Bohm Shirley B. Member Regulatory - Federal USFDA/CFSAN-OFS
5100 Paint Branch 
Parkway, HFS 627 College Park MD 20740-3835 (301) 436-2096

Livsey Kimberly Member Regulatory - Federal USFDA/ORA-SER
RM HFR-SE14, 60 8th 
Street NE Atlanta GA 30309 (404-253-2257
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Email

geoff@frla.org

tryba@bigy.com

paul.uhler@fsis.usda.gov

jim.wagner@steritech.com
dwatts@tulsa-health.org
dathayer@lubys.com

emartin@margaritaville.com

deborah.marlow@dshs.state.tx.us
kwise@tulsa-health.org

pam.steinbach@health.state.mn.us

JSchnipke@Quiznos.com

jacqueline.owens@wi.gov

priscilla.neves@state.ma.us

shmorris@state.pa.us

smoris@kda.state.ks.us

jere.ferrazzo@douglascounty-ne.gov

david.lawrence@fairfaxcounty.gov

david.read@state.mn.us

ivory.cooper@dc.gov
cgordon@restaurant.org

akohls@kda.ks.gov

adam.johnson@supervalu.com
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chargrave@unitedtexas.com

kgrzywinski@restaurant.org

candrews@nsf.org

lkohl@fmi.org

brownp@aptea.com

darmatis@guckenheimer.com

rabarney@sweetbaysupermarket.com

cbombet@dhh.la.gov

Vakesha_Brown@doh.state.fl.us

peggy.keller@dc.gov

gina.nicholson@kroger.com

keith.winkler@co.kings.ca.us

todd.taylor@ecolab.com

shirley.bohm@fda.hhs.gov

kimberly.livsey@fda.hhs.gov
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